PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of LECTURER GEOGRAPHY (FEMALE) (BS-17) IN

THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/36900094

2/36900091

3/36900117

4/36900087

5/36900382

6/36900340

7/36900343

8/36900608

9/36900303

10/36900868

11/36900544

12/36900179

13/36900774

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

HUMA MUNAWAR
MUNAWAR AHMED

KHADIJA ARSHED
ARSHED JAMIL

ANEEQA MANZOOR
MANZOOR AHMAD TARAR

NAIMA ANWER

MUHAMMAD ANWER PARWAZ

SAHRISH ANWAR
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

SARA FAROOQ
UMAR FAROOQ

KALSOOM
LIAQUAT ALI

KIRAN HAMAYON
HAMAYON BUTT

BISMA RAMZAN
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

SADAF REHMAN
ABDUL REHMAN

SABA AKRAM
HAJI MUHAMMAD AKRAM

SANA MURTAZA
GHULAM MURTAZA

RIDA SAJID
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ SAJID

DOMICILE

SARGODHA

T.T. SINGH

HAFIZABAD

KHANEWAL

RAWALPINDI

T.T. SINGH

T.T. SINGH

LAHORE

T.T. SINGH

ATTOCK

VEHARI

SARGODHA

BAHAWAL NAGAR



20 posts of Lecturer Geography (Female) (BS-17)
in the Punjab Higher Education Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
14/36900190 BUSHRA ARSHAD FAISALABAD

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

15/36900217 MAHAM SULTAN KASUR
SULTAN AHMAD

16/36900133 MEHRO UN NISA LAHORE
MUHAMMAD KHALID HUSSAIN BUTT

17/36900108 SADAF RASHEED SARGODHA
MUHAMMAD RASHEED

18/36900388 NIMRA BUTT LAHORE
MUHAMMAD SADIQ BUTT

19/36900803 NAILA ASLAM SHEIKHUPURA
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

Note:- One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant
due to non-availability of candidate.

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
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