

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>LECTURER GEOGRAPHY (FEMALE) (BS-17) IN</u>

THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE	
AGAINST OPEN MERIT			
1/36900094	HUMA MUNAWAR MUNAWAR AHMED	SARGODHA	
2/36900091	KHADIJA ARSHED ARSHED JAMIL	T.T. SINGH	
3/36900117	ANEEQA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD TARAR	HAFIZABAD	
4/36900087	NAIMA ANWER MUHAMMAD ANWER PARWAZ	KHANEWAL	
5/36900382	SAHRISH ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	RAWALPINDI	
6/36900340	SARA FAROOQ UMAR FAROOQ	T.T. SINGH	
7/36900343	KALSOOM LIAQUAT ALI	T.T. SINGH	
8/36900608	KIRAN HAMAYON HAMAYON BUTT	LAHORE	
9/36900303	BISMA RAMZAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	T.T. SINGH	
10/36900868	SADAF REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN	ATTOCK	
11/36900544	SABA AKRAM HAJI MUHAMMAD AKRAM	VEHARI	
12/36900179	SANA MURTAZA GHULAM MURTAZA	SARGODHA	
13/36900774	RIDA SAJID MUHAMMAD NAWAZ SAJID	BAHAWAL NAGAR	

20 posts of Lecturer Geography (Female) (BS-17) in the Punjab Higher Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
14/36900190	BUSHRA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	FAISALABAD
15/36900217	MAHAM SULTAN SULTAN AHMAD	KASUR
16/36900133	MEHRO UN NISA MUHAMMAD KHALID HUSSAIN BUTT	LAHORE
17/36900108	SADAF RASHEED MUHAMMAD RASHEED	SARGODHA
18/36900388	NIMRA BUTT MUHAMMAD SADIQ BUTT	LAHORE
19/36900803	NAILA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	SHEIKHUPURA
Note:-	One (01) post reserved for minorities quota due to non-availability of candidate.	remained vacant

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 28-04-2021 CASE NO. 11-RB-2020